
AME No. Name of the Doctor Clinic Desig-

nation

AME Privileges Office Email P.O. Box Address 

0039 Dr. Renier Johannes 

Pieterse

Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3167272 doc.reino@emirates.com 26777 Dubai, UAE

0040 Dr. Samina Siddiqi Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3167272 saminasiddiqi@emirates.com  26777 Dubai, UAE

0045 Dr. Ahmed Mustafa 

Mohamed Elhussein

Al Sharq Medical Hospital AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 9 2232555 fujmed@eim.ae

nur3.fmc@fng.ae

drahmed@fnj.ae

802 Fujairah, UAE

0047 Dr. Fiona Rennie Valiant Clinic AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 8252158 fiona.rennie@valiant.ae 414296 Dubai, UAE

0055 Dr. Rachel Hayek Synergy Integrated Medical 

Centre

AME LSA, Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4  3485452 

drhayekrachel@hotmail.com 11962 Dubai, UAE

0059 Dr. Jan Louise Bryham Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3167273 jan.bryham@emirates.com  26777 Dubai, UAE

0064 Dr. Sanjay Bhalla Unicare Medical Centre AME LSA, Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3529292 marie_unicare@yahoo.com;

sanjay488@hotmail.com;

sanjay-bhalla@unicaredubai.com

25503 Dubai, UAE

0065 Dr. Anil Chatur 

Awatramani

Unicare Medical Centre AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3529292 anilawatramani@hotmail.com;

anil@unicaredubai.com

25503 Dubai, UAE

0066 Dr. Kavita Dhingra Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4  3167273 kavita.dhingra@emirates.com  26777 Dubai, UAE

0071 Dr. Carole Wehbe Georges 

Chidiac

GMC Clinics AME LSA, Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3494880 carole.chidiac@groupgmc.com 11962 Dubai, UAE

0077 Dr. Mustafa Ahmad 

Razouk

Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2 

00971 4 3167273 Mustafa.razouk@emirates.com 26777 Dubai, UAE

Aeromedical Examiners
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0080 Dr. Diane Elizabeth Laura 

Mcivor

Etihad Airways Medical Centre AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 2 5115069 dmcivor@etihad.ae 35566 Abu Dhabi, UAE

0082 Dr. Rawshan Hussein GMC Clinics

AME LSA, Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3494880 rawshan.hussain@groupgmc.com

11962 Dubai, UAE

0100 Dr. Syed Azim Shah Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 7084089 syed.shah@emirates.com 26777 Dubai, UAE

0113 Dr. Adham Alameddin 

Hasan 

Synergy Integrated Medical 

Centre

AME LSA, Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3485452 adhamalameddin@hotmail.com 212531 Dubai, UAE

0114 Dr. Atul Kumar Optimum Diagnostic Clinic, JLT AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3605222 dratulk@gmail.com 24544 Dubai, UAE

0118 Dr. Dragana Dragic Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2 

00971 4 3167272 draganadr@emirates.com 

draganadr@yahoo.com

   Dubai, UAE

0119 Dr. Samina Ahmed Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2 

00971 4 3167293 Samina.ahmed@emirates.com 10734 Dubai, UAE

0120 Dr. Punita Masrani   V N Medical Centre AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

009122 24934035 punita.aviation@gmail.com 78 B India

0128 Dr. Richard James Jones Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3167314 richard.jones@emirates.com 26777 Dubai, UAE

0131 Dr. Imran Amanullah Khan Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3167272 imran.khan1@emirates.com 26777 Dubai, UAE

0133 Dr. Elizabeth Anne 

Papachristos

Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

Class 1 & 3 initial

Initial over 60 medical 

examination

00971 4 3167272 elizabethanne.clarke@emirates.co

m 

26777 Dubai, UAE

0140 Dr. Hassan Ali  Malik Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2 

00971 4 3167272 hassan.malik@emirates.com 26777 Dubai, UAE

0144 Dr. Sarah Frederik S. 

Peeters

Unicare Medical Centre AME LSA, Cabin crew class

Class 2 

00971 4 3529292 occmeddubai@hotmail.com 25503 Dubai, UAE

0151 Dr. Mustapha Ibrahim 

Rashid 

Emirates Medical Services AME Cabin crew class

Class 2 

00971 4 3167272 mustapha.rashid@emirates.com 686 Dubai, UAE
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0168 Dr. Waleed Saeed Al 

Mazrooei 

UAE Air Force & Air Defence 

Medical Center

AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 2 5032412 almazrooei7@hotmail.com 906-A18 Abu Dhabi, UAE

0169 Dr. Manea Ahmed 

Hamdan Almalek Alshehhi

UAE Air Force & Air Defence 

Medical Center

AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 2 5032412 draalmalek@gmail.com 906-A18 Abu Dhabi, UAE

0172 Dr. Sridevi Parvathareddy University Hospital Sharjah AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 6 5050555 sridevi.parvathareddy@uhs.ae 72772 Sharjah, UAE

0174 Dr. Muna Ahmed Rashid 

Ahmed Alhammadi

Emirates Clinic AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3167272 muna.alhammadi@emirates.com 686 Dubai

0175 Dr. Kent Kin Hay To Emirates Clinic AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 7084089 kent.to@emirates.com 686 Dubai

0181 Dr. Badr Sultan Rashed 

Thani Bin Qaba

Dubai Police Health Centre AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 6063695

00971 4 6063701

phdalmuhairi@hotmail.com

r.asani@dubaipolice.gov.ae
4545 Dubai

0182 Dr. Anoop Marian Pinto Emirates Clinic AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 7085872 anoop.pinto@gmail.com 

anoop.pinto@emirates.com
26777 Dubai

0183 Dr. Sarah Jane Brigstocke Emirates Clinic AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3167272 sarahjane.brigstocke@emirates.com 26777 Dubai

0195 Dr. Anirudh Agrawal Universal Hospital AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 2 6435555 dranirudh@universalhospitals.in

doc.anirudh.uh@gmail.com
5056 Abu Dhabi, UAE

0197 Dr. Kamal Akkach Health Bay Holistic Center AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 6487140 dr.akkach@healthbayclinic.com 118012 Dubai

0198 Dr. Jacqueline Ann 

Mcalpine

Emirates Clinic AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

jacqueline.mcalpine@emirates.com 26777 Dubai

0199 Dr. Zahra Mohammed 

Ahmed Albalooshi

Etihad Airways Medical Centre AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 2 5115069 zalbalooshi@etihad.ae 35566 Abu Dhabi, UAE
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0210 Dr. Khadija Ismail 

Abdelkarim Ismail 

Alzarooni

University Hospital Sharjah AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 6 5058300 khadija.alzarouni@uhs.ae 72772 Sharjah, UAE

0211 Dr. Shagufta Zia Medcare Medical Cetre 

Jumeirah

AME Cabin crew class

Class 2

Class 1 & 3 

revalidation/renewal

00971 4 3210388 shagufta@medcarehospital.com 348 Dubai
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